Bulletin 800FC
22.5 mm Configured Pendant Stations
10-127
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
0
1
2

12
13
Catalog Number Explanation
Catalog Number Explanation
Configured Pendant Stations
800FC –
a b b1 c c1 d d1 e e1 f f1 g g1 h h1 j j1 k k1
Pos. 1 Pos. 2 Pos. 3 Pos. 4 Pos. 5 Pos. 6 Pos. 7 Pos. 8 Pos. 9
3-…9-hole 5-…9-hole
a
Enclosure Code
Voltage
Legend
Plate
3-Hole 5-Hole 7-Hole 9-Hole
Code Code Code Code
24V AC/DC
No
2 4 6 8
120V AC 3 5 7 9
24V AC/DC
Yes
A C E G
120V AC B D F H
� Only available in position 1 of a 3-hole enclosure and in positions 1 & 2 of a
5-…9-hole enclosure.
�Monolithic style device provided.
‡ For a 3-hole enclosure, when a mechanical interlock (c1 & d1 = M or B) is
selected with a 1-…3-speed operator, the black operator will be located in
position 2 of the enclosure and the opposite white operator will be placed in
position 3 of the enclosure (Example: ABMAFM or BDMBUM).
For a 5-...9-hole enclosure, when a mechanical interlock (b1…k1 = M or B)
is selected with a 1-…3-speed operator, the white operator will be located
in position X of the mechanical interlock and the opposite black operator
will be placed in position X+1 of the mechanical interlock (Example:
AFMABM or BUMBDM).
§ Interlock and/or rubber boot selection = N (no interlock, no additional
boots) is not allowed.
♣ Interlock and/or rubber boot selection = E (electrical interlock, no additional
boots) is not allowed.
� Interlock and/or rubber boot selection = M (mechanical interlock) is not
allowed.
� Interlock and/or rubber boot selection = B (electrical and mechanical
interlock) is not allowed.
! Interlock and/or rubber boot selection = R (no interlock, additional rubber
boot) is not allowed.
� Interlock and/or rubber boot selection = S (electrical interlock, additional
rubber boot) is not allowed.
♠ Only available in position 1 for a 3-hole enclosure, positions 1 and/or 5 for a
5-hole enclosure, positions 1 and/or 7 for a 7-hole enclosure, and positions
1 and/or 9 for a 9-hole enclosure.
11 For proper installation, a trim washer or Cat. No. 800F-36_ legend plate
must be installed with this operator.
b1…k1
Interlock and/or Rubber Boot
Code Description
N No interlock, no additional boots
E Electrical interlock, no additional boots
M Mechanical interlock, boots standard‡
B Electrical and mechanical interlock, boots standard‡
R No interlock, additional rubber boot
S Electrical interlock, additional rubber boot
b…k
Operator Type
Single Speed Operators for use with Mechanical Interlock‡!�11
Code Description
Legend Plate Text
(When Selected)
A2 Black operator (no text or symbol) Blank
AB
Black operator with arrow
(reverse — down/left)
O/H CRANE, REVERSE
AD Black operator with arrow (down) LIFT, DOWN